

## Service Fee Schedule

P.O. Box 126 Enloe, TX 75441

Effective Date: March 1, 2024

## **Consultation & Agent Fees:**

Consultation and appraisals for insurance claims - \$150

Consultation and appraisals for legal cases - \$200

Depositions and Trial Testimony - \$250

Letter of Engagement and \$2500 Retainer Fee - Required where litigation is anticipated.

Sale consultation fee - \$2500 plus 3% of all sales generated

## **Other Service Fees:**

Photography - All photography / videography is bid per job.

Ad Design - \$1000 base fee, per layout

Printing Services - Bid per job

Web Development - Bid per job

Marketing campaign development - Bid per job

Semen & embryo brokerage (international or domestic) - Bid per job.

Workdays & Hourly Charges - Typical workdays are 8 hours.

Workdays exceeding 10 hours (including travel) will be charged a minimum of \$2250 per day.

Unless otherwise noted, all service rates are per hour with a minimum of one hour.

Service rendered in excess of 30 minutes will round to the next hour.

Travel - Eight-hour minimum at relative work rate if travel is required.

- Air, boat, or rail transportation (if needed) will be prepaid by client at cost.
- Automobile rental (if needed) will be prepaid by client at cost.
- All associated travel expenses will be submitted for payment by client.
- Receipts for food and fuel will be presented for reimbursement.

Copies - Copies, and other-than-ad photographs: \$0.50 per page in excess of \$50

Cancellations - One week prior notice of cancellation of scheduled tasks is required. Without such, a fee will be assessed in the amount of \$500 per scheduled day canceled.

Invoices - Invoices are prepared monthly and are due upon receipt.